Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No. A-10011/CGRC/2021-PPC

Dated:25.05.2021

OFFICE ORDER No. 118 /2021-PPC

The Competent Authority after due consideration has approved the following with immediate effect and until further orders:

- In partial modification of PPC Office order No.45/2021-PPC dated 19.02.2021, Sh Shankar Dhar, ADG is designated as First Appellate Authority (FAA) of Prasar Bharati. He is also assigned the additional responsibility of Central Grievance Redressal Cell, PB without any extra remuneration and he is designated as ADG (RTI & Grievances) PB in addition to his role as ADG (F) DG: AIR and functions related to Manpower Audit.
- 2. Sh. Anjani Kumar, DDG (E), is hereby appointed as Central Grievance Redressal Officer, Prasar Bharati in addition to his existing responsibilities as CPIO, Prasar Bharati without any extra remuneration. He shall report to Sh. Shankar Dhar, ADG (RTI & Grievances).
- 3. Sh. Rajeev Malhotra, Deputy Director, in addition to his existing responsibilities shall continue to look after the work related to grievances and shall report to Central Grievance Redressal Officer for this purpose.
- After disbanding of Pension and HR Co-ordination Cell, PBS vide Office Order No. 116/2021-PPC dated 23.05.2021, Sh. Deepak Kumar, Assistant Engineer and Ms. Anne Joseph, UDC will report to Central Grievance Redressal Cell, Prasar Bharati.
- 5. Ms. Mini Sharma, UDC, who is handling the complaint and grievances in Corporate Governance Cell, Prasar Bharati Secretariat will now report to Central Grievance Redressal Cell, Prasar Bharati.
- 6. VIP references henceforth will be handled by DDG (Ops), Prasar Bharati Secretariat and accordingly, Ms. Priyanka Gupta, A.S.O., who is handling VIP references under Corporate Governance Cell, will report to DDG (Ops).
- 7. Sh. Amit Sharma, Director (E), Prasar Bharati Secretariat is assigned the additional responsibility of Economic Research, PB without any extra remuneration and for this purpose he will report to ADG (ER), PB.
- 8. Sh. P.S. Shrivastava, Director (E), posted under ADG (ER) PB is now posted under DDG (Ops) for the work related to Ops/Parliament/ VIP references etc.
- 9. Sh. Sumeet Goyal, DDG (E) NABM is assigned the additional responsibility of New Innovation work under ADG (Tech) without any extra remuneration.

10.Smt. Harvinder Kaur Arora, Assistant Engineer, relieved from

FILE NO.A-TUUTT/CGRC/2021-PPC

Doordarshan Kendra, Dehradun vide Relieving Order DDK/DDUN/14(4)/2021/452 dated 19.05.2021 is further posted at Central Grievance Redressal Cell, PBS and she will draw her salary from DG: Doordarshan.

This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.) Phone No. - (011) 23118410.

То

- 1. DG: AIR, DG:DDn, Pr. DG: NSD AIR, DG: DD News.
- 2. E-in-C (Broadcast Operations)/E-in-C (Special Initiative & Common Services).
- 3. All ADGs/DDGs at PB Secretariat.
- 4. All Zonal Heads (Admin)/ Zonal Heads (BO)/Zonal Heads(Content Ops)/ All AIR Stations/DDKs through respective SCOR Sections.
- 5. ADG (NABM)/CE (CCW).
- 6. Head (PBNS and DP)/ Head of Sales PB/Head (Content Ops), National Zone (DDn).
- 7. DDG (HR)/ DDG (Admin)/ Director (HR) DG: AIR/ DDG (HR)/ DDG (E-HR)/DDG (Admn) DG: DD.
- 8. DDG (Tech), PBS for uploading this order on Website.
- 9. DDA (HRIS)/SCOR/DG: AIR & DG: DDn.
- 10.Hindi Unit for Hindi version.
- 11.Office orders folder.

Copy to:

- 1. SO to CEO.
- 2. PS to M(F).

3. O/o CVO PB Doordarshan Bhawan.